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Description of Methodology 

The monthly survey of major telephone 
systems was initiated in 1971, at the re-
quest of the industry, to provide data that 
would serve as timely economic indicators to 
measure current progress in this important 
oeqment of the Canadian economy. Toqether, 
the participating systems account for over 
95% of the telephone business in Canada and 
provide a reasonable geographic representa-
tion of telephone activity. The enqineerina 
and accountinq concepts of the survey are 
consistent with those accepted by the Trans-
Canada Telephone System. 

Completed survey forms are mailed to Sta-
tistics Canada by the respondents by the 
25th day after the reference month. The 
returns are compiled manually and Canada 
totals are released in this publication. 
Current monthly data and year-to-date fig-
ures along with comparable statistics for 
the previous year are shown. 

Quality of Data 

When the returns are received by Statis-
tics Canada, they are checked for consisten-
cy with previous returns. All unusual 
occurrences are queried for confirmation and 
clarification with the respondents con-
cerned. It is understood that the data are 
either actual or best estimates made by the 
telephone systems, hut that final adjust- 
merit:; have riot horn macto. No at. tomato have 
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Description des ,nthodes 

L'enquete mensuelle auprès des principaux ré-
seaux téléphoniques a été menée pour la premiere 
fois en 1971 h leur demande pour recueillir des 
donnes permettant de constituer un indicateur 
économique actuel de la performance de cette Is-
portante industrie de l'économie canadienne. Lea 
rseaux participants interviennent ensemble pour 
95% de l'activité de leur secteur au Canada et en 
constituent une boone repartition geoqraphique. 
Les concepts techniques et comptables de l'en-
quête correspondent i ceux pue le Réseau télépho-
nique trans-canadien a adoptés. 

L'enquêté remplit son questionnaire et le 
renvoie a Statistique Canada avant le 25e  jour 
suiiant le mois de référence. Lee données sont 
compilées manuellement, et seuls lee totaux pour 
le Canada paraissent dans la présente publica-
tion. On publie les données du mois en cours avec 
celles du mèrne mois l'année précédente, en plus 
de presenter des chiffres cumulés. 

Qualité des données 

Des que les declarations parviennent a Statis-
tique Canada, on s'assure de leur homoqénéité en 
les comparant aux declarations précédentes; tout 
écart inhabituel est alors présenté pour éclair-
cissement ou confirmation au répondant concerné. 
Nous savons qu'il s'aqit là de données courantes 
ou, du moms, des meilleures estimations possi-
bles des réseaux, ces derniers n'ayant Pu encore 
apportrr Ips root ific't-itiorrs difinitivr. 	I] ny 
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been made to remove intercomneny transac- 	a eu aucune tentative faite pour éliminer lee 
tions. Resoonse is complete except for iso- 	operations entre sociétés. Hormis quelqtjes cos 
lated instances where missing values are 	isniés oü l'on doit extrapoler des valeurs rnin- 
extrapolated. 	 quantes, les declarations sont completes. 

Comparability 	 Colparabilit6 

La eomplaraisoiirdes recettes des 13 réseaux 
téléphonioues .cticiprp pour l'année 1980 fi-
gurant sur leur d&irafion  annuelle avec les 
recettes de la méme ar/iée recueillies dans le 
cadre des enquêtes mensyelles révèle que les re- 

oou 	l'année étaient sous- 
ffe-fl.%. On put donc suoposer que les 

r sont représen-
tatifs r'qcrieJ 

Faits saillants (Les chiffres de 1981 fiqurent 
entre parentheses) 

Les recettes d'exploitation pour mars 1982 me 
sont étahlies a $641.5 millions ($548.4 mil-
lions), une augmentation de 17.0%. Les dépenses 
d'exploitation se sont chiffrées a $478.1 mil-
lions ($388.7 millions), une hausse de 23.0%. 

Les recettes nettes d'exoloitation, aprBs de-
duction des depenses d'exploitation, not auqeenté 
de 2.3% pour sétahlir b $163.5 millions ($159.8 
millions). Les dépenses de construction ont Pour 
leur part eu une auqmeniinn -1p 14.11°, pour 
passer b $212.7 millions. 

Au cours du mois, ces our purin 	t 1 rphnrir 
ont acheminé 126.7 millions (117.4 millions) com-
munications interurbaines. Leur personnel A la 
fin du mois totalisait 109,543 salaries 
(106,731), un gain de 2.6%. Le ncxiihre total de 
téléphones en service au cours du mois était de 
16.6 millions (16.3 millions), ce gui représente 
une augmentation de 2.0%. Lee telephones rési-
dentiels et les téléphones commercisux ont repré-
senté respectivement 69.5% (69.5%) et 30.5% 
(30.5%) du nornbre total d'apparei]s. 

Lea personnes désireuses de faire connaltre 
leurs observations ou remarques, ou de demander 
des renseignements complémentaires peuvent 
s'adresser a J.R. Slattery (613-996-9271), Sec-
tion des communications, Division des transports 
et des communications, Statistique Canada, 
Ottawa, K1A (lvi. 

A comparison of the 1980 revenues of the 
13 participating telephone systems taken 
from their annual returns with the revenues 
for the same year taken from the monthly 
survey indicate that the monthly revenues 
for the year had been understated by 0.2%. 
Thus, it is assumed that the monthly survey 
results are representative of the industry. 

Statistical Highlights (Figures for 1981 are 
Shown in Parentheses) 

Operating revenue for March 1982 was 
$641.5 million ($548.4 million) up 17.0%. 
Operating expenses were $478.1 million 
($388.7 million) an increase of 23.0%. 

Net operating revenue after deducting op-
erating expenses was $163.5 million ($159.8 
million) an increase of 2.3%. Construction 
expenditures were $212.7 million ($186.6 
million), up 14.0%. 

During the month these telephone compa-
nies handled 126.7 million (117.4 million) 
toll messages. The number of employees at 
the end of the month was 109,543 (106,731) 
an increase of 2.6%. There were 16.6 million 
(16.3 million) telephones reported in 
service during the month, an increase of 
2.0%. Residential and business telephones 
accounted for 69.5% (69.5%) and 30.5% 
(30.5%) respectively. 

Any suggestions, comments or requests for 
further information on this survey should be 
sent to J.R. Slattery (613-996-9271) Commu-
nications Section, Transportation and Commu-
nications Division, Statistics Canada, 
Ottawa K1A OV1. 
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TABLE 1. Oper.tinq Revenue and Expenses, 5•larise and Wages, Construction Expenditures, Toll Massages mid [.ployees . 	

A&EAU 1. Iscsttsa at ddpsnses d'epIoitation, r4,idraticn, ddpensea do conatructim, c.iiications intarurbeines at effactifs 

March Year-to-date 

Mars Chiffre cueu1 

1982 1981 1982 1981 

thousands of dollars - mfflTere do dollars 

Operating revenue - Recettes dexploitationt 
oral mervice(1) - Services local(I) 275,710 235,511 808,372 695,354 

Toll service - Service interurbain 345,240 293,663 979,363 831,005 
Directory advertising - Insertions publicitaires 7,921 6,650 22,935 19,417 
Other operating revenue - Autres recettes d'exploi- 

tation 21,135 16,190 64,759 49,318 
I ess uccollectible revenue - Mains monlants irrAcou- 

vrebles 6,468 1,583 16,576 10,802 

OPERATING REYEMJ - TOTAL - RECETTES D(XPLOITATION 641,538 548,431 1,858,053 1,584,312 

Operating expenses - Ddpenaes deoploitationi 
Maintenance - Entretien 126,048 98,341 138,096 269,563 
Depreciation - *eortlemement 119,642 105,853 354,699 314,028 

Traffic - Trafir 23,360(2) 22,631(2) 70,907(2) 63,178(2) 
Marketing and coer,arcial - Cosusercialisation 53,912(3) 43,015(3) 148,555(3) 120,881(3) 
Other - Autres 155,106 118,829 428,408 344,511 

OPERATING EXPENGES - TOTAl. - OrPENGES D'EIPLOITATIflN 678,068 388,669 1,3*0,665 1,112,161 

Net operating revenue - Recettes nettex deoploltation 163,470 159,762 518,188 472,151 

Salary and wage payments - Total - Rdsunrations 243,484 179,883 681,140 535.353 

Construction expenditure. - Total - Ddvenses de cone- 
truction 212,737 186,559 605,763 525,551 

Telephone toll seasaqee - Ca,,icstionx interurbsinea 	'0(10 126,705 117,379 358,620 337,027 

• 	Ieployees(4) - Total - Iff.ctifs(4) 	 10. - nbre 	 109,543 106,731 

nue Ira'. coinTephonea.  
1) 5 co,upris lea taviphonea. 
2) Includes Bell Canada 'Operator Services expense". 

(2) Coeprend lea °rlAoenaes mo titre des services d'assiatance tldohoniques" de Bell Canada. 
(3) Includes Reil Canada "Customer Provisioning' expense. 
(3) Cosprend tea 	ddpenmes usi titre des services su client" de Bell Canada. 
(4) At end of month. 
(4( 	 lv fin de sois. 
• 	 fq.res not 	,,pplirshle. 
• 	 fl 	 ifl , r,t 	l,,I; 	jib 	rn 	v- Fr 

till I 	7. 	 le iiphonnm( I> 	by 	1710 	01 	Svrv ivie 

141111 AU 2. 	Tldphone.( 1) p.r genre do e.rvice 

Residence Business 
March - Mars 

of service - Genre de service 
Criseerris, 

1987 TORT 

- 	 T1plvovie S 

Ii 	 vidual 	lines - Sur liqn.a indixiduellea 7,417,276 1,475,400 8,892,676 8,571 ,146 

ISo too-party lines - Sur liqnes b delis thnnnde 384,843 3,223 388,066 396,641 

41 eulti-party lines - Sx,r liQnes b plusieura thonn*e 606,420 23,753 630,173 653,462 

On aide area telephone service lines (WATS) - Sur liQnes k 
service interurbsin planifiA (WATS) ... 16,731 16,731 15,592 

Coin telephones - TAl*phones payents ... 123,931 123,931 118,590 

Mobile telephones - T616phoneo mobiles ... 52,023 52,023 50,116 

Centres telephones - Post,x rentrea ... 550,475 550,475 549,739 

PBS telephones - Pastes de PIll 58 1,693,543 1,693,601 1,652,974 
fvtension telephones - Pnxtx nupplésventaires 3,109,762 1,120,778 4,230,540 4,251,961 

TFLEP*ØtS - TOTAL - TELIPW)I.S 11,518,359 5,059,851 16,570,216 16,256,221 

CbTeT d of month. 
1> Nombre de tlAp1vonee an fin vie moia. 

figure,, 	,,ot 	opplirshir. 
il, 
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List of Respondents to the Monthly Survey 
of Major Telephone Systems: 

Newfoundland Telephone Company 
The Island Telephone Company 
Maritime Telegraph and Telephone 
New Brunswick Telephone Company 
Bell Canada 
Québec Téléphone 
Télébec Ltée. 
Northern Telephone Limited 
Manitoba Telephone System 
Saskatchewan Telecommunications 
Alberta Government Telephones 
Edmonton Telephones 
British Coltinbia Telephone Company 

Liste des répondants h l'enquête mensueH ati-
près des principaux réseaux téléphoniques 

Newfoundland Telephone Company 
The Island Telenhone Company 
Maritime Teleqraph and Telephone 
New Brunswick Telephone Company 
Bell Canada 
Québec Téléphone 
Télébec Ltée. 
rthern Telephone Limited 

Manitoba Telephone System 
Saskatchewan Telecommunications 
Alberta Government Telephones 
Edmonton Telephones 
British Columbia Telephone Company 
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